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Street Name
1ST ST
2ND ST
3RD ST
4TH ST
7TH ST
ACKERT AVE
ACORN LN
ADMIRAL DR
AIRPORT LOOP
AIRPORT RD
ALAN CIR
ALEXANDER LN
ALLISON CT
ALUMNI DR
AMERICAN DR
ANDERSON AVE
ANDOVER CT
ANN ST
ANNANDALE AVE
APPLEDOWN CT
ARABIAN LN
ARBOR DR
ARDEN RD
ARDSLEY WAY
ARMOUR CT
ASHBROOK RD
ASHTON LN
ASHWOOD PL
ASKIN LN
AUDREY LN
BAKER CT
BALFOUR DR
BARBOUR ST
BARKER ST
BARRINGER ST
BAYBERRY DR
BEACHNUT LN
BEARD ST
BELFRY CT
BELL ST
BELLEVUE RD
BENDIX DR
BENJAMIN DR
BERKSHIRE DR
BEST ST
BETHEL DR
BILLIE HOPE DR
BIRDIE DR
BIRKDALE DR
BIRMINGHAM PL
BLAIR ST
BOST ST
BOYDEN RD
BRADFORD CT
BRANDON DR
BRAWLEY AVE
BRENNER AVE
BRIARWOOD AVE
BRIDGE CT
BRIGHTON LN
BRINGLE FERRY RD
BRITTANY WAY
BRODBECK DR
BROOKMONT AVE
BROWNRIGG RD
BRYCE AVE
BUCKINGHAM PL
BURKE ST
BURTON AVE
BUTLER ST
BYRON DR
CALHOUN ST
CALLAWAY DR
CALVIN AVE
CAMELOT DR
CAMELOT RD
CAMP RD
CANDLEWICK DR
CANTEBERRY DR
CARABELLE CIR
CAROLA CT
CAROLINA BLVD
CAROLINA ST
CAROWOOD DR
CARPENTERS CIR
CASTLEWOOD DR
CATAWBA RD
CEDAR SPRINGS RD
CEDAR ST
CEDARWOOD CIR
CEDARWOOD DR
CELEBRATION DR
CELTIC CIR
CHALFONT CT
CHANTILLY LN
CHEROKEE LN
CHERRY ST
CHESAPEAKE DR
CHESTNUT ST
CHUCK TAYLOR LN
CHURCHILL DR
CIRCLE DR
CIRCLE M DR
CLANCY ST
CLAYMONT DR
CLOVER ST
CLUB HOUSE DR

Grid
106,107
106,107
106,107
106,107
22,23
55
44
26,27,37,38
134,135,150
130,131,147,148,149,150
171,186
67
183
42
135,136
46,59
88
142,143
57,58
187
17
28,29
29,30
102
19
14
102
100,114
114
131
127,143
120
73,86
56,57
55
147
158
85
30
108
27,28
110,111,125
127,128
143,159
69
46,59
142
91
10
159
93,107
85,86
92,93
143
28
42
42,54,55,67,79,80
120
90
88,102
84,85,98,99,100
143
42
113
58,71
85
22
125
67
73,86
19
107,108,123
99
38
21,22
147
186,187,188,201
76,77,90,103
22
28,29
127
141,142
107,108
38
124
91,105,106
56,57
148,173,174,189
97,98
2
2,14
123,124
36
101
156,157
127
109
48,49
94
189,202
9
70
173,174
37,38
37,38
141
58,71

Street Name
COLBY CIR
COLLETON PL
COLONY RD
CONFEDERATE AVE
COOPER ST
CORBIN RIDGE DR
CORDOVA CT
CORLISS ST
CORNWALL DR
CORPORATE CIR
COTTAGE ST
COTTON ST
COURT SIDE DR
COURTLAND DR
COVENANT WOODS DR
COVENTRY LN
CRANE CREEK RD
CRANE DR
CRAVER AVE
CRAWFORD ST
CRENSHAW CT
CRESTVIEW AVE
CROSBY ST
CROSS DR
CROWDER DIXON RD
CROWN POINT DR
DAN ST
DANA DR
DANDRIDGE PL
DARBY PL
DAVIS ST
DE LARA CIR
DEMCO DR
DEPOT ST
DEVONMERE PL
DEWBERRY PL
DOGWOOD LN
DOGWOOD RD
DOLLIE CIR
DOLLY MADISON RD
DONNER DR
DORAL CT
DORSETT DR
DOVE MEADOW DR
DOYLE AVE
DRAKE LN
DREW CIR
DUKE CIR
DUNCAN CT
DUNHAM AVE
E 11TH ST
E 12TH ST
E 14TH ST
E 15TH ST
E 16TH ST
E 16TH ST
E 17TH ST
E B AVE
E BANK ST
E C AVE
E CEMETERY ST
E COLONIAL DR
E CORRIHER AVE
E COUNCIL ST
E D AVE
E FISHER ST
E FRANKLIN ST
E GLENVIEW DR
E HARRISON ST
E HENDERSON ST
E HORAH ST
E INNES ST
E KERR ST
E LAFAYETTE ST
E LIBERTY ST
E MIDWAY ST
E MILLER ST
E MONROE ST
E PARK RD
E STEELE ST
E STEELE ST
EAMAN AVE
EARNHARDT AVE
EASTWOOD DR
EDGEDALE DR
EDGEWOOD DR
EDZELL DR
ELM ST
ELMWOOD DR
ELYSE AVE
EMERALD ST
EMERSON LN
ENON CHURCH RD
EXECUTIVE DR
FACULTY STAFF CIR
FAIR BLUFF AVE
FAIRFAX DR
FAIRMONT AVE
FAIRSON AVE
FAIRVIEW ST
FAIRWAY RIDGE RD
FAITH RD
FALLSWORTH CT
FERNCLIFF DR
FERNDALE DR
FILBERT ST

Grid
105
156
43,44,56
45,57,58
109
114
197
135
187
138,154
120,136
120
5,6
32
123
101
99,113
144
142,143
94,108,109
19,30
85
93,94,107
158,183
99
125,141
38
131
22
157
157,158
160
92
83,96
33
156,157
158
44
174
123,124,140
38
19
40
48
149
197
171
31
67
125,126
71,72
72
72
72
60
59,72
60,73
107
95,96,110
107
83,84,97
39,40,52,53
42,43
83,96,97,111,112,127
107
96
83,84,97,98
87,88,102
108
71,84
95,96,110
96,97,111,126,127,143,159
83,84,97
84,98
83,96,97,112,127
72
71
95,96,110
43,56
71,84
84
80,93
98
127
29,30
28,39
160
93,94
13,14
186
56
91,105,106
1,2,12
51
42
98,112
113
79,80
55
127,142,143
113
111,126,142,158,159,183
187
102,117
26,37
55,68

Street Name
FLORAL ST
FORBES AVE
FOREST GLEN DR
FOREST ST
FORESTDALE DR
FORNEY ST
FOSTER LN
FOXFIRE DR
FOXMEADE CT
FRANCES ST
FRANKS DR
FREEDOM DR
FREELAND DR
FRIES ST
FULLER CIR
GALLARIE PL
GANELL AVE
GARNER DR
GATES ST
GLENDOWER DR
GLENWOOD AVE
GOLD HILL CIR
GOLD HILL DR
GOVERNMENT RD
GRACE CHURCH RD
GRACE ST
GRADY ST
GREEN ST
GREENTREE CIR
GREENWAY DR
GRIM ST
GROVE ST
GUFFY ST
HAGEN CT
HALIFAX CIR
HAMILTON DR
HAMPSHIRE CT
HAMPSHIRE DR
HANNAH AVE
HANOVER CT
HARREL CT
HARREL ST
HARRISON RD
HAWKINSTOWN RD
HAYDEN ST
HAYES DR
HAZELTINE CT
HEATHERWOOD PL
HEDGE ST
HEDRICK ST
HEILIG AVE
HEMLOCK DR
HENDERLITE ST
HENDERSON GROVE 
     CHURCH RD
HENRY LAURENS CIR
HERMITAGE PL
HICKORY DR
HIDDEN CREEK CIR
HIDDEN CREEK DR
HIDDEN HILL LN
HIGHLAND AVE
HILL ST
HILLARY DR
HILLCREST PL
HILLSBORO ST
HOBSON RD
HODGE ST
HOGANS VALLEY WAY
HOLLY AVE
HOLLYBROOK CT
HOLMES ST
HUDSON ST
HUNT BLVD
HUNTINGTON DR
IDLEWOOD DR
IMPERIAL DR
INDEPENDENCE DR
INDIAN TR
INDUSTRIAL AVE
INSTITUTE ST
INVERNESS LN
IVY ST
JARED STEELE LN
JOHN PENN CIR
JOHNSON ST
JON DRAKE DR
JORDAN ST
JULIA DR
JULIAN RD
KENLY ST
KENTUCKY ST
KENTWOOD AVE
KERN DR
KERSHAW CT
KESLER ST
KEYSTONE DR
KINCAID RD
KING ST
KINGSBRIDGE RD
KIRK ST
KIZER ST
KLUMAC RD
KNOLLWOOD AVE
KNOX ST
KRISTY LN

Grid
98
135
87
58
40,41
67,80
157,158
119
33
25
174
49
110
93,107
131
28,29
38
197
56
21
111,112
126,142
124,125,126
95,109
199,200
80
72,85
85,97,98
186
159
67,68
55,69,70
136
19
22
105,106,120
22,33
113,114
26
46
110
110,125
48,49,50,51,61,64,65
33
98
41
18
33
120,136
54,55
92,93,107,
14
71
120,177,192
105,106
88
43,44
5,6
6
31
56,69
109
157
55,56
123
57,70
135
19,30,31
26,27
172,187
56,69
56
105
26
21,32
35,36,49
48,49
31
53,65,66
68,81
160
142
158
105
94,108
174
93
37,38
121,137,154,179,180
73,86
122,123
112
17
46,59
97
172,187
157
41
9
108,109
120,136
107,122,123,139,154,155
22,32,33
95,109
133,149

Street Name
LAFAYETTE CIR
LAFAYETTE ST
LAKE DR
LAKEWOOD DR
LANCASTER CT
LANCELOT CIR
LANCELOT RD
LANTZ AVE
LARCH RD
LARCHMONT PL
LARSON DR
LASH DR
LAURA KATE AVE
LAURA SPRINGS DR
LAUREL POINTE CIR
LAUREL ST
LAUREL VALLEY WAY
LAWTON LN
LEXINGTON AVE
LILLY AVE
LINCOLN PARK RD
LINCOLNTON RD
LINN CIR
LINN LN
LISK ST
LITTLE ST
LIVINGSTON AVE
LLOYD ST
LOCKE ST
LONG MEADOW DR
LONGVIEW AVE
LOOP ST
LUDWICK AVE
LUDWICK HEIGHTS LN
LUMBER ST
LUMEN CHRISTI LN
LUTHER LN
LUTHERAN SYNOD DR
LYON SHAN BLVD
MACK ST
MADEIROS DR
MAGGIE AVE
MAGNOLIA AVE
MAGNOLIA CIR
MAGNOLIA DR
MAHALEY AVE
MAJESTIC HEIGHTS DR
MAJOLICA RD
MALCOLM RD
MANOR DR
MAPLE AVE
MARGARETS WAY
MARRIOTT CIR
MATHIS AVE
MATIKA DR
MATTHEW DR
MAUPIN AVE
MAXWELL ST
MAYS DR
MCKINLEY LN
MEADOWBROOK CIR
MEADOWBROOK RD
MELROSE ST
MESSNER ST
MIKE DR
MILDRED AVE
MILFORD HILLS RD
MILITARY AVE
MINING AVE
MIRROR LAKE RD
MIRROR PARK DR
MIST VALLEY DR
MITCHELL AVE
MOCKSVILLE AVE
MONTGOMERY AVE
MOORESVILLE RD
MORLAN PARK RD
MORNINGSIDE LN
MORRISON AVE
MOYLE AVE
MUIRFIELD WAY
MULBERRY CIR
MYRON PL
N ARLINGTON ST
N AVALON DR
N CALDWELL ST
N CHURCH ST
N CLAY ST
N CRAIGE ST
N ELLIS ST
N FULTON ST
N JACKSON ST
N JAKE ALEXANDER BLVD
N LEE ST
N LINK AVE
N LONG ST
N MAIN ST
N MARTIN LUTHER 
     KING JR AVE
N MCCOY RD
N MERRITT AVE
N MILFORD DR
N OAKHURST DR
N RAILROAD ST
N SHAVER ST
N TITAN DR
N WEST ST

Grid
98
70
57,58,70,71
26
9
147
147
41,42
1
53
132,133
26,37
132
144,160
26
72,85
18,19
46
71,72,84
42,43
96,110
91,92,93,94
32
67
85
96,97,99
67
68,81
79,80,81
188
112
38,143
141,142
91
108
5,17
123
124,139,140
52,53
98,99
124
149
124,125
25
1
42,55,56,57
123,139
14,24,25,35,48,61
30,41
92
79,80,93
97,111
111
158
132
133,149
92,93,107
58,59
105,106
132,133
29
29,40
108
67,68
186
108
79,92
95
120
183
158,183
157
92,93,107
33,44,57,70
183
87,88,89,90,91,92,106,107,122
124,125,141,157,158,159
113,114
126,142,143
183
19
44
110
97
127
69,70,82
59,70,71,72,83
73,84,96,97
57,69,70,82
58,59,70,82
70,82,83
58,59,70,71,82,83
6,17,18,27,28
71,72,83,84
55
72,73,84,85,96
59,71,72,83,84
84,85,97
28
55
17,28
35,48
84
72,73,84,85,96,97
36
69

Street Name
NANCE RD
NATIONAL GUARD RD
NEITA DR
NESBIT DR
NEW ST
NEWCASTLE CIR
NEWSOME RD
NORRIS DR
NORTH PARK DR
NORTH RD
NORTH ROAD CIR
OAK BROOK DR
OAK FOREST LN
OAK HAVEN DR
OAK LEAF LN
OAK RD
OAKMONT CT
OAKVIEW DR
OAKWOOD AVE
OLD CAMP RD
OLD CONCORD RD
OLD JULIAN RD
OLD MOCKSVILLE RD
OLD PLANK RD
OLD S MAIN ST
OLD WEST INNES ST
OLD WILKESBORO RD
OLD WOODLEAF RD

Street Name
ORE DR
OVERBROOK DR
OVERHILL DR
OVERHILL RD
OVERMAN AVE
PAR DR
PARK AVE
PARK CIR
PARKVIEW CIR
PARRISH ST
PARTEE ST
PATRIOT CIR
PAUL ST
PEACH ORCHARD RD
PEARL ST
PEELER RD
PEPPERSTONE DR
PERRYMAN DR
PINE CONE LN
PINE ST
PINE TREE RD
PINEHURST ST
PINETREE DR
PINEWOOD AVE
PIPER LN
PLAYER CT
PLYMOUTH AVE

Grid
29,40
117,118,133,149
24
135,136
94
22
99,112,113,127
48
31,41
44,57
44
182,183
182
182
183
44,45
99,113
183
125,126
185,186
96,109,110,124,140,156
121
10,22,33,
80,81
107,108
68
52,53,66,67,68
27

Grid
120
90
22,33
22,23,33,34
55
104,105
84,97,112,113
141
55,56
108,109
67,68,80
49
72
174
141,157
189
197
24,25
149
85
57
92
158
98,99,113
150,175
19
21

Street Name
POLO DR
POND VIEW DR
POPLAR ST
POST OAK PL
PRESCOT DR
PRESTON LN
PRESTWICK CT
PRICE ST
PRINCETON DR
QUEEN ANNE RD
RACHEL LN
RAHAUSER DR
RAILROAD ST
RAVENWOOD CT
RAYMOND AVE
RCCC RD
REAMER CIR
REBEL RD
RED ACRES RD
REDMAN DR
REEDS LN
REEVES ST
REYNOLDS ST
RICHARD ST
RICHMOND RD
RIDGE AVE
RINK ST

Grid
10,22
5
69
14
32,33
132,133
127
108
32,33
80
131,132
42
108
106
135,136
139,155,156
124,125
45
135
48
80
85,98
126,142
71,72
45,46,58
94
120

Street Name
S JAKE ALEXANDER BLVD
S LEE ST
S LINK AVE
S LONG ST
S MAIN ST
S MAIN ST (CONT.)
S MARTIN LUTHER
   KING JR AVE
S MCCOY RD
S MERRITT AVE
S MILFORD DR
S OAKHURST DR
S RAILROAD ST
S SHAVER ST
S TITAN DR
S WEST ST
SARAH ELLEN LN
SARAZEN WAY
SCALES ST
SCHOFIELD PL
SECRET GARDEN CT
SHADY LN
SHAMROCK DR
SHARON CT
SHERIDAN DR
SHERWOOD ST
SHIRLEY AVE
SHIVES ST
SHORT ST
SIDNEY DR
SILLS DR
SIMMONS CIR
SKYLINE CIR
SKYLINE DR
SNEAD CT
SONNY ACRES DR
SONOMA LN
SOUTHMARK DR
SPRING ARBOR AVE
SPRING DR
SPRUCE DR
SPYGLASS HILL PL
STABLE DR
STANDISH ST
STANLEY ST
STATESMAN DR
STATESVILLE BLVD
STERLING CT
STEVEN DR
STOKES FERRY RD
STONE RIDGE DR
STONEWALL RD
STONEYBROOK RD
STONYCOVE PL
STRATFORD LP
STRATFORD PL
STRATFORD RD
STUART DR
SUDLEY CIR
SUGGS AVE
SUMMER OAK DR
SUMMERSET ST
SUMMIT AVE
SUMTER CT
SUNRISE DR
SUNSET DR
SUSSEX LN
SWAIM CT
SYCAMORE RD

Grid
121,122138,139,140,141,142,143
95,96
55
96
83,94,95,96,106,107,108,120,121
135,136,150,151,174,175,189
96,108,109,110,121,122,123
39,40,52,53
55
39,52
48,61
96,96,108,121
96,109,110
49
69,81,82
132,148
30
71
41
112,127
39
28
144
32
92,106
37
108,109
72,85
171,186
144,160
171
158
98,111,112
19
96,110
197
188,189
197
39
1
18,29
197
66,67,80
93
36,49
13,14,25,26,27,28,39,40,41,42
10
172,186,187
126,127,143,144,160
156,157
59,59
131
131
21
21
142,158
46
46
183
182
132
41,42
45
119,120
91,105,120,121
29
105,106
1,13,14

Street Name
RIVER BIRCH DR
RIVIERA DR
ROBERTA ST
ROBERTS ST
ROBIN RD
ROSE LN
ROSEMONT ST
ROUNDKNOB AVE
ROWAN AVE
ROWAN CIR
ROWAN MILL RD
ROWAN TECH RD
ROY LEAZER AVE
ROY ST
RUDOLPH RD
RUGBY RD
RUTHERFORD ST
RYAN PATRICK DR
RYAN ST
S ARLINGTON ST
S AVALON DR
S CALDWELL ST
S CHURCH ST
S CLAY ST
S CRAIGE ST
S ELLIS ST
S FULTON ST
S JACKSON ST

Grid
197
29,30
111
56
30,31,41
38
92,106
56,69
124
158
88,89,103,104,119,120
139,140,155
67
68
159
9,10
57,70
199
109,109,124
110,111
126
81,82,94
82,83,94,95
96,109,110
81,82
81,82,94
82,94,95,107,108
82,94,95

Street Name
TABERNACLE ST
TALL OAKS CIR
TALL PINE CIR
TAYLOR ST
TERRA CT
TERRACE DR
THEODORE LN
THERMOID WAY
TILMAN ST
TODD CIR
TORRENCE ST
TOWER DR
TOWER DR
TOWN CREEK DR
TOWN CT
TRAVIS LN
TREETOP CT
TRINITY OAKS DR
TROON DR
TRUSTEE CIR
UNION HEIGHTS BLVD
VALLEY VIEW PL
VAN NUYS ST
VANCE AVE
VANDERFORD ST
VICTOR ST
VICTORY ST
VINCENT CT
VINE ST
W 10TH ST
W 11TH ST
W 12TH ST
W 13TH ST
W 14TH ST
W 15TH ST
W 16TH ST
W 17TH ST
W A AVE
W B AVE
W BANK ST
W C AVE
W CEMETERY ST
W COLONIAL DR
W CORRIHER AVE
W COUNCIL ST
W D AVE
W FISHER ST
W FRANKLIN ST
W GLENVIEW DR
W HARRISON ST
W HENDERSON ST
W HORAH ST
W INNES ST
W JAKE ALEXANDER BLVD
W KERR ST
W LAFAYETTE ST
W LIBERTY ST
W MARSH ST
W MCCUBBINS ST
W MIDWAY ST
W MILLER ST
W MONROE ST
W PARK RD
W STEELE ST
W THOMAS ST
WAKE DR
WALKER ST
WALNUT COVE DR
WAREHOUSE DR
WATER ST
WAVERLY CIR
WEDGEWOOD DR
WELCH RD
WELLINGTON DR
WELLINGTON HILLS CIR
WENDERMERE CIR
WESLEY DR
WHISPERWOOD DR
WHITE FARM RD
WHITE OAK CIR
WHITE OAKS DR
WHITNEY LN
WILDWOOD DR
WILEY AVE
WILKINS LN
WILLIAMS RD
WILLOW DR
WILLOW RD
WILLOW ST
WILSON RD
WILTON LN
WILTSHIRE PL
WILTSHIRE RD
WINCHESTER CIR
WINDSOR DR
WINGED FOOT DR
WINTER OAK LN
WOOD AVE
WOODBRIDGE DR
WOODLAND RD
WOODLEAF RD
WOODRUN CIR
WOODSON ST
WOODY AVE
WYNDHAM WAY
YORKSHIRE DR
YOST CIR
YOST ST

Grid
67,80
149
2,14
94
157
158
174
122
55
171
81
157
141,157
97,111
90
143,144
14
123,139
33
42
125,141,142
55,56
55,68
108,123
68,81
135
80,93
127,128
142
71
71
58,71,72
58,59,72
59,72
59
59
59,60
107
107
68,81,82,95
106,107
69,70,83
28,39,52,53
42,43
69,82,83
106
68,69,82,83
70,83
87,101,102
94
44,57,70,71
67,68,81,82,95
7,8,20,31,42,55,68,69,82,83
27,38,39,52,65,66,79,92,106,121
69,70,83
70,84
69,82,83
81,94,95
94,95
58,59,72
71
67,68,81,82,95
43,56
71
81,94,95
21,32
55
149
68
83
21
143,159
29,40
22
17,28
33
113,128,129
187
6
113
2,14
127,128
112,113,127,128
92,93,94
67
67,80
33
1,2,14
68
81,93,94
13
40
39,40
59
21,22
6,18
182
27,38
113,114
44
2,3,15,16,27
127
69,70
142,143
101
22,33
41
31,41,42
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City Facilities
    Municipal Facilities (Grid No.)
1. City Hall (96)
2. City Office Building (83)
3. Customer Service Center (123)
4. Parks and Recreation Administration (97)
5. Salisbury-Rowan Utilities Administration (83)
6. Public Services Complex (70)

!;

IH Rowan County Library (82)

      Police Department (83)
      Fire Stations with Station Number¦
/-
ÆP Rowan Regional Medical Center (57)
    Schools (Grid No.)
1. Overton Elementary School (43)
2. Catawba College (42)
3. Isenberg Elementary School (17)
4. Henderson Independent High School (72)
5. Knox Middle School (56)
6. North Hills Christian School - Private (20)
7. Price Head Start (68)
8. Rowan Cabarrus Community College (139)
9. Sacred Heart Catholic School - Private (5)
10. Salisbury Academy - Private (28)
11. Salisbury High School (94)
12. Livingstone College (81)

å

                 CITY INFO
POPULATION                 34,463*
TOTAL AREA          21.75 SQ MI
    *2017 CERTIFIED ESTIMATE 


